
Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

T A K E  R A C I N G  T O  T H E  N E X T  L E V E L®

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

DIRECT MONITOR MOUNT 2.0



2

support@nextlevelracing.comYOUR 
SIM RACING  
JOURNEY 
STARTS 
HERE
We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the 
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product. 
You’ll be setting yourself up for success by following the 
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.

@nextlevelracingOfficial

@next_level_racing

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

support@nextlevelracing.com

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

FOLLOW
US



3

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

T A K E  R A C I N G 
T O  T H E  N E X T  L E V E L®

N E X T L E V E L R A C I N G . C O M



4

support@nextlevelracing.com

•	 Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.
•	 If you require further support, consult the installation video or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com
•	 Do not force parts together.
•	 Avoid cross threading bolts.
•	 Do not hang additional loads on Direct Monitor Mount. 
•	 Take care when making adjustments while electronics are mounted.
•	 Mount monitor at own risk. Next Level Racing is not responsible nor liable for any cost, damage, harm, or loss 

to personal property. By mounting the monitor, you also agree to release Next Level Racing from any liability 
for injury, harm or loss you might suffer regardless of how it is caused. 

If you require any support with 
your product please contact our friendly team at: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

Manufactured by: 
Next Level Racing Simulations PTY LTD

23 Olympic CCT,
Southport, QLD, 

Australia

NLR-R018 F-GT PRO DIRECT MONITOR 
MOUNT 2.0 

NLR-R018 INSTRUCTIONS
Date of Document: December 2025

WARNING
CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts 
not for children under 3 years or any 
individuals who have a tendency to 
place inedible objects in their mouths.

WARNING



5

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

IN THE
BOX *NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: Some Items Come with 
Rust Resistant Coating 

ELECTRONICS HARDWARE ELECTRONICS HARDWARE

1 x SUPPORT ARM 

2 x SETS OF SUPPORT ARM BRACKETS

1 x VESA PLATE 1 x VESA MOUNT

4 X M10 30mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT

1 X 3mm ALLEN KEY
1 X 4mm ALLEN KEY
1 X 5mm ALLEN KEY
1 X 6mm ALLEN KEY

4 x M10 SQUARE NUT

4 x M4 WASHER
4 x M5 WASHER
4 x M6 WASHER

4 x M8 16mm BUTTON HEAD BOLT

4 x M4 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT
4 x M5 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT
4 x M6 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLT

4 X M8 WASHER

4 X M8 20mm WIDE BUTTON HEAD BOLT



6

support@nextlevelracing.com

MOUNTING LOCATIONS 
VESA PLATE 

PRODUCT LEGEND: *NOT TO SCALE*

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM

75

75

100

150

200

75

100

150

200

100

150

200

200

150

100

75

VESA MOUNT CONFIGURATIONS
(SMALLER HOLES)

VESA MOUNT CONFIGURATIONS
(LARGER HOLES)



PARTS:
•   •   1 x Set of Support Arm Brackets  

•   •   2 x M10 30mm Button Head Bolts
•   •   2 x M10 Square Nuts
 

PARTS:
•   •   1 x Set of Support Arm Brackets  

•   •   2 x M10 30mm Button Head Bolts
•   •   2 x M10 Square Nuts
 

PARTS:

•   •   1 x Support Arm

7

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

B)

B)

B)

03 A) Make sure Support Arm Brackets are roughly the same height. Insert tube ends of Support Arm into 
Brackets. B) When happy with approximate height, tighten Bolts on Support Arm Brackets. 

01

02

A) Align first Set of Support Arm Brackets on the Front Frame of the cockpit as shown above. 
B) Bolt through Support Arm Brackets and loosely secure using M10 Bolts and Square Nuts.

A) Align second Set of Support Arm Brackets on the Front Frame of the cockpit as shown above. 
B) Bolt through Support Arm Brackets and loosely secure using M10 Bolts and Square Nuts.

A)

A)

A)

Tip: Do not fully tighten Bolts yet.

Tip: Do not fully tighten Bolts yet.

Tip: Evenly loosen Bolts 
on Support Arm Brackets 
if tube ends do not fit.



PARTS:
•   •   1 x VESA Plate 

 

•   •   1 x VESA Mount 

•   •   4 x M8 16mm Button Head Bolts
•   •   4 x M8 Washers

PARTS:

•   •   4 x M8 20mm Wide Button Head 
Bolts 

PARTS:

•   •   NIL

8

support@nextlevelracing.com

B)

06 Secure VESA Plate Assembly to mounting holes on rear of monitor. Align VESA Plate and Monitor 
Assembly with bolts on Support Arm. Hook Assembly through the VESA Mount slots. 

04

05

A) Align the mounting holes on the VESA Plate with the inserts on the VESA Mount. 
B) Bolt through into the inserts and secure using M8 Bolts and Washers. 

Select mounting height and screw M8 Bolts into inserts on Support Arm. Leave approximately 10mm 
of exposed thread for ease of mounting.  

A)

Tip: Do not screw bolts all the way in.

Tip: Easier with two people.

Tip: If monitor has 75x75mm or 100x100mm 
mounting holes, mount VESA Plate to rear of 
monitor before attaching VESA Mount.

SIDE VIEW DETAIL



PARTS:

•   •   NIL 

PARTS:

•   •   NIL

PARTS:
 
•   •   NIL

9

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

B)

09 A) Adjusting the height of either the Left or Right Support Arm Brackets will help with monitor leveling.   
B) Additional height adjustment can be achieved by adjusting the height of the Support Arm Brackets.

07 Make minor adjustments to level out monitor. Then tighten Bolts indicated above to secure monitor in 
place. 

A)

08 Loosen or remove the Bolts indicated above and change the Direct Monitor Mount Assembly to your 
desired Height, Angle and Position. Retighten or reinstall the Bolts to lock in place.

90 mm

70 mm

90 mm
12 °

ADJUSTMENTS

ADDITIONAL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT & LEVELING



10

support@nextlevelracing.com

FR

Manuel d’instructions du support de 2.0 moniteur direct F-GT Pro

Nous savons que vous avez hâte de commencer à courir ! Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous 
préparerez au succès en suivant le livret d’instructions pour optimiser pleinement votre produit.

CONTRÔLES AVANT LA COURSE

AVERTISSEMENT
• Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour l’assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre.
• Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, consultez la vidéo d’installation ou contactez-nous à support@nextlevelracing.com
• Ne forcez pas les pièces ensemble.
• Évitez de croiser les filetages des boulons.
• Ne pas accrocher de charges supplémentaires sur le support direct du moniteur.
• Soyez prudent lorsque vous effectuez des réglages alors que les composants électroniques sont montés.
• Montez le moniteur à vos propres risques. Next Level Racing n’est pas responsable des coûts, dommages, préjudices ou pertes de biens personnels. En montant 
le moniteur, vous acceptez également de dégager Next Level Racing de toute responsabilité pour les blessures, préjudices ou pertes que vous pourriez subir, quelle 
qu’en soit la cause.

Si vous avez besoin d’assistance concernant votre produit, veuillez contacter notre sympathique équipe à l’adresse suivante : support@nextlevelracing.com

AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT

Petites pièces déconseillées aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ou aux personnes ayant tendance à mettre des objets non comestibles dans leur bouche.

DÉMARRER – Se référer aux images.
01 – A) Alignez le premier jeu de supports de bras de support sur le cadre avant du cockpit comme indiqué ci-dessus. B) Boulonnez les supports de bras de support et 
fixez-les sans serrer à l’aide de boulons M10 et d’écrous carrés. Astuce : ne serrez pas encore complètement les boulons.
02 – A) Alignez le deuxième jeu de supports de bras de support sur le cadre avant du cockpit comme indiqué ci-dessus. B) Boulonnez les supports de bras de support et 
fixez-les sans serrer à l’aide de boulons M10 et d’écrous carrés. Astuce : ne serrez pas encore complètement les boulons.
03 – A) Assurez-vous que les supports des bras de support sont à peu près de la même hauteur. Insérez les extrémités des tubes du bras de support dans les supports. 
B) Lorsque vous êtes satisfait de la hauteur approximative, serrez les boulons sur les supports des bras de support. Astuce : desserrez uniformément les boulons sur les 
supports des bras de support si les extrémités des tubes ne s’adaptent pas.
04 – A) Alignez les trous de montage de la plaque VESA avec les inserts du support VESA. B) Vissez les boulons dans les inserts et fixez-les à l’aide de boulons et de 
rondelles M8. Astuce : si le moniteur est doté de trous de montage de 75 x 75 mm ou de 100 x 100 mm, montez la plaque VESA à l’arrière du moniteur avant de fixer le 
support VESA.
05 – Sélectionnez la hauteur de montage et vissez les boulons M8 dans les inserts du bras de support. Laissez environ 10 mm de filetage exposé pour faciliter le 
montage. Conseil : ne vissez pas les boulons à fond.
06 – Fixez l’assemblage de la plaque VESA aux trous de montage à l’arrière du moniteur. Alignez la plaque VESA et l’assemblage du moniteur avec les boulons du bras 
de support. Accrochez l’assemblage dans les fentes de montage VESA. Astuce : plus facile à deux.
07 – Effectuez des ajustements mineurs pour mettre le moniteur à niveau. Serrez ensuite les boulons indiqués ci-dessus pour fixer le moniteur en place.
08 – Desserrez ou retirez les boulons indiqués ci-dessus et modifiez l’assemblage de montage direct du moniteur à la hauteur, à l’angle et à la position souhaités. 
Resserrez ou réinstallez les boulons pour les verrouiller en place.
09 – A) Le réglage de la hauteur des supports de bras de support gauche ou droit permet de mettre à niveau le moniteur. B) Un réglage supplémentaire de la hauteur 
peut être obtenu en ajustant la hauteur des supports de bras de support.

AVERTISSEMENT
• Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour l’assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre.
• Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire, consultez la vidéo d’installation ou contactez-nous à support@nextlevelracing.com
• Ne forcez pas les pièces ensemble.
• Évitez de croiser les filetages des boulons.
• Ne pas accrocher de charges supplémentaires sur le support direct du moniteur.
• Soyez prudent lorsque vous effectuez des réglages alors que les composants électroniques sont montés.
• Montez le moniteur à vos propres risques. Next Level Racing n’est pas responsable des coûts, dommages, préjudices ou pertes de biens personnels. En montant 
le moniteur, vous acceptez également de dégager Next Level Racing de toute responsabilité pour les blessures, préjudices ou pertes que vous pourriez subir, quelle 
qu’en soit la cause.



11

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

ES

Manual de instrucciones del soporte de 2.0 monitor directo F-GT Pro

Sabemos que estás ansioso por empezar a competir. Tómate tu tiempo con las instrucciones y sigue esta guía para ensamblar tu producto. Si sigues el folleto de 
instrucciones para optimizar al máximo tu producto, estarás listo para el éxito.

CONTROLES PREVIOS A LA CARRERA

ADVERTENCIA
• No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dañar el marco.
• Si necesita más ayuda, consulte el vídeo de instalación o contáctenos a support@nextlevelracing.com
• No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.
• Evite roscar transversalmente los pernos.
• No cuelgue cargas adicionales en el soporte directo del monitor.
• Tenga cuidado al realizar ajustes mientras los componentes electrónicos están montados.
• El montaje del monitor se realiza bajo su propio riesgo. Next Level Racing no es responsable de ningún coste, daño, perjuicio o pérdida de propiedad personal. Al 
montar el monitor, también acepta liberar a Next Level Racing de cualquier responsabilidad por lesiones, daños o pérdidas que pueda sufrir, independientemente 
de cómo se produzcan.

Si necesita ayuda con su producto, comuníquese con nuestro amable equipo a: support@nextlevelracing.com

ADVERTENCIA PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA

Piezas pequeñas no aptas para niños menores de 3 años ni para personas que tengan tendencia a llevarse objetos no comestibles a la boca.

INICIO – Consulte las imágenes.
01 – A) Alinee el primer conjunto de soportes de los brazos de apoyo en el marco delantero de la cabina como se muestra arriba. B) Atornille los soportes de los brazos 
de apoyo y fíjelos sin apretarlos con pernos M10 y tuercas cuadradas. Consejo: No ajuste completamente los pernos todavía.
02 – A) Alinee el segundo juego de soportes de los brazos de apoyo en el marco delantero de la cabina como se muestra arriba. B) Atornille los soportes de los brazos 
de apoyo y fíjelos sin apretarlos con pernos M10 y tuercas cuadradas. Consejo: No ajuste completamente los pernos todavía.
03 – A) Asegúrese de que los soportes del brazo de soporte tengan aproximadamente la misma altura. Inserte los extremos de los tubos del brazo de soporte en los 
soportes. B) Cuando esté conforme con la altura aproximada, ajuste los pernos en los soportes del brazo de soporte. Consejo: Afloje uniformemente los pernos en los 
soportes del brazo de soporte si los extremos de los tubos no encajan.
04 – A) Alinee los orificios de montaje de la placa VESA con los insertos del soporte VESA. B) Atorníllelos a través de los insertos y fíjelos con pernos y arandelas M8. 
Consejo: si el monitor tiene orificios de montaje de 75 x 75 mm o 100 x 100 mm, monte la placa VESA en la parte posterior del monitor antes de colocar el soporte VESA.
05 – Seleccione la altura de montaje y atornille los pernos M8 en los insertos del brazo de soporte. Deje aproximadamente 10 mm de rosca expuesta para facilitar el 
montaje. Consejo: No atornille los pernos hasta el fondo.
06 – Fije el conjunto de placa VESA a los orificios de montaje en la parte posterior del monitor. Alinee la placa VESA y el conjunto del monitor con los pernos del brazo 
de soporte. Enganche el conjunto a través de las ranuras de montaje VESA. Consejo: es más fácil hacerlo con dos personas.
07 – Realice pequeños ajustes para nivelar el monitor. Luego ajuste los pernos indicados anteriormente para fijar el monitor en su lugar.
08 – Afloje o quite los pernos indicados anteriormente y cambie el montaje directo del monitor a la altura, el ángulo y la posición que desee. Vuelva a apretar o instalar 
los pernos para fijarlos en su lugar.
09 – A) Ajustar la altura de los soportes del brazo de soporte izquierdo o derecho ayudará a nivelar el monitor. B) Se puede lograr un ajuste de altura adicional ajustando 
la altura de los soportes del brazo de soporte.

ADVERTENCIA
• No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dañar el marco.
• Si necesita más ayuda, consulte el vídeo de instalación o contáctenos a support@nextlevelracing.com
• No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.
• Evite roscar transversalmente los pernos.
• No cuelgue cargas adicionales en el soporte directo del monitor.
• Tenga cuidado al realizar ajustes mientras los componentes electrónicos están montados.
• El montaje del monitor se realiza bajo su propio riesgo. Next Level Racing no es responsable de ningún coste, daño, perjuicio o pérdida de propiedad personal. Al 
montar el monitor, también acepta liberar a Next Level Racing de cualquier responsabilidad por lesiones, daños o pérdidas que pueda sufrir, independientemente 
de cómo se produzcan.



12

support@nextlevelracing.com

AR

F-GT Pro ةرشابملا ةشاشلا تيبثتل تاميلعتلا ليلد 2.0 

.لماكلاب كجتنم نيسحتل تاميلعتلا بيتك عابتاب حاجنلل كسفن زهجتس .كجتنم عيمجتل ليلدلا اذه عبتاو تاميلعتلا ةءارق يف كتقو ذخ !قابسلا ءدبل سمحتم كنأ ملعن نحن

قابسلا لبق ام تاصوحف

ريذحت
.راطإلا فالتإ ىلإ يدؤي دق طبرلا يف طارفإلا نأ ثيح عيمجتلل ةيئابرهك تاودأ مادختسا مدع ىجري •

support@nextlevelracing.com ىلع انب لصتا وأ تيبثتلا ويديف عطقم عجار ،معدلا نم ديزم ىلإ ةجاحب تنك اذإ •
.ةوقلاب اعًم ءازجألا عمجت ال •

.عطاقتم لكشب يغاربلا طبر بنجت •
.رشابملا ةشاشلا لماح ىلع ةيفاضإ لامحأ قيلعتب مقت ال •

.ةينورتكلإلا ةزهجألا بيكرت ءانثأ تاليدعتلا ءارجإ دنع ارًذح نك •
 ءافعإ ىلع اضًيأ قفاوت كنإف ،ةشاشلا بيكرت لالخ نم .ةيصخشلا تاكلتمملل ةراسخ وأ ىذأ وأ ررض وأ ةفلكت يأ نع ةيلوؤسملا Next Level Racing ةكرش لمحتت ال .ةصاخلا كتيلوؤسم ىلع ةشاشلا بيكرتب مق •

.اهببس نع رظنلا ضغب اهل ضرعتت دق يتلا ةراسخلا وأ ررضلا وأ ةباصإلا نع ةيلوؤسم يأ نم Next Level Racing ةكرش

support@nextlevelracing.com :ىلع دودولا انقيرفب لاصتالا ىجري ،كجتنم عم معد يأ ىلإ ةجاحب تنك اذإ

قانتخالا رطخ نم ريذحت

.مههاوفأ يف لكألل ةحلاص ريغ ءايشأ عضول لويم هيدل صخش يأل وأ تاونس 3 نس نود لافطألل ةصصخم ريغ ةريغص ءازجأ

.روصلا عجار – ةيادبلا
 ال :ةحيصن .ةعبرملا ليماوصلاو M10 ريماسم مادختساب ضافضف لكشب اهتبثو معدلا عارذ ساوقأ طبرب مق (ب .هالعأ حضوم وه امك ةدايقلا ةروصقمل يمامألا راطإلا ىلع معدلا عارذ ساوقأ نم ةعومجم لوأ ةاذاحمب مق (أ – 01

.دعب لماكلاب ريماسملا طبرب مقت
 .ةعبرملا ليماوصلاو M10 ريماسم مادختساب ضافضف لكشب اهتبثو معدلا عارذ ساوقأ طبرب مق (ب .هالعأ حضوم وه امك ةدايقلا ةروصقمل يمامألا راطإلا ىلع معدلا عارذ ساوقأ نم ةيناثلا ةعومجملا ةاذاحمب مق (أ – 02

.دعب لماكلاب ريماسملا طبرب مقت ال :ةحيصن
 كفب مق :ةحيصن .معدلا عارذ ساوقأ ىلع ةدوجوملا يغاربلا طبر مكحأ ،يبيرقتلا عافترالا نع ايًضار نوكت امدنع (ب .ساوقألا يف معدلا عارذ بيبانأ فارطأ لخدأ .ابًيرقت وٍاستم معدلا عارذ ساوقأ عافترا نأ نم دكأت (أ – 03

.ةبسانم بيبانألا فارطأ نكت مل اذإ يواستلاب معدلا عارذ ساوقأ ىلع ةدوجوملا يغاربلا
 تاحتف ىلع يوتحت ةشاشلا تناك اذإ :ةحيصن .تالاسغلاو M8 ريماسم مادختساب اهنيمأتو تاحتفلا طبرب مق (ب .VESA لماح ىلع ةدوجوملا تاحتفلا عم VESA ةحول ىلع ةدوجوملا تيبثتلا تاحتف ةاذاحمب مق (أ – 04

.VESA لماح ليصوت لبق ةشاشلا نم يفلخلا ءزجلا يف VESA ةحول بيكرتب مقف ،مم 100x100 وأ مم 75x75 ساقمب تيبثت
.لماكلاب ريماسملا طبرب مقت ال :ةحيصن .بيكرتلا ةلوهسل فوشكملا طيخلا نم مم 10 يلاوح كرتا .معدلا عارذ ىلع ةدوجوملا تاوشحلا يف M8 ريماسم طبرب مقو بيكرتلا عافترا ددح – 05

 لالخ نم ةعومجملا قيلعتب مق .معدلا عارذ ىلع ةدوجوملا يغاربلا مادختساب ةشاشلا ةعومجمو VESA ةحول ةاذاحمب مق .ةشاشلا نم يفلخلا ءزجلا يف ةدوجوملا تيبثتلا تاحتف يف VESA ةحول ةعومجم نيمأتب مق – 06
.نيصخش عم لهسأ :ةحيصن .VESA تيبثت تاحتف

.اهناكم يف ةشاشلا تيبثتل هالعأ ةحضوملا يغاربلا طبرب مق مث .ةشاشلا ةيوستل ةطيسب تاليدعت ءارجإب مق – 07
.اهناكم يف اهتيبثتل اهتيبثت ةداعإ وأ يغاربلا طبر دعأ مث .نيبولطملا عضوملاو ةيوازلاو عافترالا ىلإ ةرشابملا ةشاشلا تيبثت ةعومجم رييغتب مقو هالعأ ةحضوملا يغاربلا ةلازإ وأ كفب مق – 08

.معدلا عارذ تاماعد عافترا طبض قيرط نع عافترالل يفاضإ ليدعت قيقحت نكمي (ب .ةشاشلا ةيوست يف ىنميلا وأ ىرسيلا معدلا عارذ تاماعد امإ عافترا طبض دعاسيس (أ – 09

ريذحت
.راطإلا فالتإ ىلإ يدؤي دق طبرلا يف طارفإلا نأ ثيح عيمجتلل ةيئابرهك تاودأ مادختسا مدع ىجري •

support@nextlevelracing.com ىلع انب لصتا وأ تيبثتلا ويديف عطقم عجار ،معدلا نم ديزم ىلإ ةجاحب تنك اذإ •
.ةوقلاب اعًم ءازجألا عمجت ال •

.عطاقتم لكشب يغاربلا طبر بنجت •
.رشابملا ةشاشلا لماح ىلع ةيفاضإ لامحأ قيلعتب مقت ال •

.ةينورتكلإلا ةزهجألا بيكرت ءانثأ تاليدعتلا ءارجإ دنع ارًذح نك •
 ءافعإ ىلع اضًيأ قفاوت كنإف ،ةشاشلا بيكرت لالخ نم .ةيصخشلا تاكلتمملل ةراسخ وأ ىذأ وأ ررض وأ ةفلكت يأ نع ةيلوؤسملا Next Level Racing ةكرش لمحتت ال .ةصاخلا كتيلوؤسم ىلع ةشاشلا بيكرتب مق •

.اهببس نع رظنلا ضغب اهل ضرعتت دق يتلا ةراسخلا وأ ررضلا وأ ةباصإلا نع ةيلوؤسم يأ نم Next Level Racing ةكرش



13

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

CN

F-GT Pro Direct 2.0 显示器支架使用说明书

我们知道您迫不及待地想要开始比赛！请花点时间阅读说明并按照本指南组装您的产品。按照说明手册充分优化您的产品，您将为成功做好准备。

赛前检查

警告
• 请勿使用电动工具进行组装，因为过度拧紧可能会损坏框架。
• 如果您需要进一步的支持，请观看安装视频或通过 support@nextlevelracing.com 联系我们
• 不要用力将各个部分连接在一起。
• 避免螺栓交叉拧动。
• 请勿在直接显示器支架上悬挂额外负载。
• 安装电子设备时进行调整时要小心。
• 安装显示器需自行承担风险。Next Level Racing 对任何费用、损坏、伤害或个人财产损失概不负责。通过安装显示器，您还同意免除 Next Level Racing 对您可能遭受的伤
害、伤害或损失的任何责任，无论其原因如何。

如果您需要任何产品支持，请联系我们友好的团队：support@nextlevelracing.com

警告 窒息危险

小部件不适合 3 岁以下的儿童或任何倾向于将不可食用的物体放入嘴里的人。

开始——参考图像。
01 – A) 将第一组支撑臂支架对齐驾驶舱前框架，如上图所示。B) 将螺栓穿过支撑臂支架，并使用 M10 螺栓和方形螺母松散固定。提示：不要完全拧紧螺栓。
02 – A) 将第二组支撑臂支架对齐驾驶舱前框架，如上图所示。B) 将螺栓穿过支撑臂支架，并使用 M10 螺栓和方形螺母松散固定。提示：不要完全拧紧螺栓。
03 – A) 确保支撑臂支架的高度大致相同。将支撑臂的管端插入支架。B) 当对近似高度满意时，拧紧支撑臂支架上的螺栓。提示：如果管端不合适，请均匀松开支撑臂支架上的
螺栓。
04 – A) 将 VESA 板上的安装孔与 VESA 支架上的插件对齐。B) 将螺栓穿过插件并使用 M8 螺栓和垫圈固定。提示：如果显示器有 75x75mm 或 100x100mm 的安装孔，请先将 
VESA 板安装到显示器背面，然后再安装 VESA 支架。
05 – 选择安装高度并将 M8 螺栓拧入支撑臂上的嵌件中。留出大约 10 毫米的外露螺纹以方便安装。提示：不要将螺栓完全拧入。
06 – 将 VESA 板组件固定到显示器背面的安装孔上。将 VESA 板和显示器组件与支撑臂上的螺栓对齐。将组件穿过 VESA 安装槽。提示：两个人一起安装更简单。
07 – 进行细微调整以使显示器保持水平。然后拧紧上面指示的螺栓以将显示器固定到位。
08 – 松开或卸下上面所示的螺栓，并将直接显示器安装组件更改为所需的高度、角度和位置。重新拧紧或重新安装螺栓以锁定到位。
09 – A) 调整左或右支撑臂支架的高度将有助于显示器调平。B) 可以通过调整支撑臂支架的高度来实现额外的高度调整。

警告
• 请勿使用电动工具进行组装，因为过度拧紧可能会损坏框架。
• 如果您需要进一步的支持，请观看安装视频或通过 support@nextlevelracing.com 联系我们
• 不要用力将各个部分连接在一起。
• 避免螺栓交叉拧动。
• 请勿在直接显示器支架上悬挂额外负载。
• 安装电子设备时进行调整时要小心。
• 安装显示器需自行承担风险。Next Level Racing 对任何费用、损坏、伤害或个人财产损失概不负责。通过安装显示器，您还同意免除 Next Level Racing 对您可能遭受的伤
害、伤害或损失的任何责任，无论其原因如何。



14

support@nextlevelracing.com

CZ

Návod k montáži přímého 2.0 monitoru F-GT Pro

Víme, že toužíte začít závodit! Udělejte si čas s pokyny a podle tohoto průvodce sestavte svůj produkt. Postupem podle návodu k plné optimalizaci vašeho produktu se 
připravíte na úspěch.

PŘED ZÁVODNÍ KONTROLY

VAROVÁNÍ
• K montáži nepoužívejte elektrické nářadí, protože přílišné utažení může poškodit rám.
• Pokud požadujete další podporu, podívejte se na instalační video nebo nás kontaktujte na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com
• Netlačte díly k sobě silou.
• Vyhněte se křížovým závitovým šroubům.
• Nezavěšujte další břemena na přímý držák monitoru.
• Při nastavování namontované elektroniky buďte opatrní.
• Montáž monitoru na vlastní nebezpečí. Next Level Racing nenese odpovědnost ani neručí za žádné náklady, poškození, poškození nebo ztrátu osobního majetku. 
Namontováním monitoru také souhlasíte s tím, že zprostíte Next Level Racing jakékoli odpovědnosti za zranění, újmu nebo ztrátu, kterou byste mohli utrpět, bez 
ohledu na to, jak byly způsobeny.

Pokud potřebujete jakoukoli podporu s vaším produktem, kontaktujte prosím náš přátelský tým na adrese: support@nextlevelracing.com

VAROVÁNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ

Malé části nejsou určeny dětem do 3 let nebo osobám, které mají tendenci vkládat si do úst nepoživatelné předměty.

START – Viz obrázky.
01 – A) Vyrovnejte první sadu držáků podpěrných ramen na předním rámu kokpitu, jak je znázorněno výše. B) Prošroubujte konzoly nosného ramene a volně zajistěte 
pomocí šroubů M10 a čtyřhranných matic. Tip: Šrouby ještě úplně neutahujte.
02 – A) Vyrovnejte druhou sadu držáků podpěrných ramen na předním rámu kokpitu, jak je znázorněno výše. B) Prošroubujte konzoly nosného ramene a volně zajistěte 
pomocí šroubů M10 a čtyřhranných matic. Tip: Šrouby ještě úplně neutahujte.
03 – A) Ujistěte se, že držáky podpěrných ramen jsou zhruba ve stejné výšce. Vložte konce trubek nosného ramene do držáků. B) Až budete spokojeni s přibližnou 
výškou, utáhněte šrouby na konzolách podpěrných ramen. Tip: Pokud konce trubek nesedí, rovnoměrně povolte šrouby na konzolách nosného ramene.
04 – A) Zarovnejte montážní otvory na desce VESA s vložkami na držáku VESA. B) Zašroubujte do vložek a zajistěte pomocí šroubů a podložek M8. Tip: Pokud má 
monitor montážní otvory 75 x 75 mm nebo 100 x 100 mm, před připevněním držáku VESA namontujte na zadní stranu monitoru desku VESA.
05 – Zvolte montážní výšku a zašroubujte šrouby M8 do vložek na nosném rameni. Pro snadnější montáž ponechte přibližně 10 mm volného závitu. Tip: Nezašroubujte 
šrouby až na doraz.
06 – Připevněte sestavu desky VESA k montážním otvorům na zadní straně monitoru. Vyrovnejte desku VESA a sestavu monitoru se šrouby na nosném rameni. 
Zahákněte sestavu přes otvory pro montáž VESA. Tip: Jednodušší se dvěma lidmi.
07 – Proveďte drobné úpravy monitoru vyrovnání. Poté utáhněte šrouby uvedené výše, abyste zajistili monitor na místě.
08 – Povolte nebo odstraňte šrouby uvedené výše a změňte sestavu přímého upevnění monitoru na požadovanou výšku, úhel a polohu. Utáhněte nebo znovu 
nainstalujte šrouby, aby zapadly na místo.
09 – A) Nastavení výšky levé nebo pravé podpěry ramene pomůže s vyrovnáním monitoru. B) Dodatečného nastavení výšky lze dosáhnout nastavením výšky držáků 
podpěrných ramen.

VAROVÁNÍ
• K montáži nepoužívejte elektrické nářadí, protože přílišné utažení může poškodit rám.
• Pokud požadujete další podporu, podívejte se na instalační video nebo nás kontaktujte na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com
• Netlačte díly k sobě silou.
• Vyhněte se křížovým závitovým šroubům.
• Nezavěšujte další břemena na přímý držák monitoru.
• Při nastavování namontované elektroniky buďte opatrní.
• Montáž monitoru na vlastní nebezpečí. Next Level Racing nenese odpovědnost ani neručí za žádné náklady, poškození, poškození nebo ztrátu osobního majetku. 
Namontováním monitoru také souhlasíte s tím, že zprostíte Next Level Racing jakékoli odpovědnosti za zranění, újmu nebo ztrátu, kterou byste mohli utrpět, bez 
ohledu na to, jak byly způsobeny.



15

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

DE

Bedienungsanleitung für die F-GT Pro Direct-Monitorhalterung 2.0

Wir wissen, dass Sie es kaum erwarten können, mit dem Rennen zu beginnen! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit, um die Anweisungen zu lesen, und folgen Sie dieser Anleitung, um 
Ihr Produkt zusammenzubauen. Wenn Sie die Anweisungen befolgen, um Ihr Produkt vollständig zu optimieren, sind Sie auf dem Weg zum Erfolg.

KONTROLLEN VOR DEM RENNEN

WARNUNG
• Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da Ihr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschädigt werden kann.
• Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, sehen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com
• Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfügen.
• Vermeiden Sie das Überdrehen der Schraubengewinde.
• Hängen Sie keine zusätzlichen Lasten an die direkte Monitorhalterung.
• Gehen Sie bei Anpassungen bei montierter Elektronik vorsichtig vor.
• Die Montage des Monitors erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko. Next Level Racing ist weder verantwortlich noch haftbar für Kosten, Schäden, Verletzungen oder Verluste 
an persönlichem Eigentum. Durch die Montage des Monitors erklären Sie sich außerdem damit einverstanden, Next Level Racing von jeglicher Haftung für 
Verletzungen, Schäden oder Verluste freizustellen, die Sie erleiden könnten, unabhängig davon, wie diese verursacht wurden.

Wenn Sie Unterstützung zu Ihrem Produkt benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNUNG ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR

Kleinteile nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenießbare Gegenstände in den Mund zu nehmen.

START – Siehe Bilder.
01 – A) Richten Sie den ersten Satz Stützarmhalterungen wie oben gezeigt am vorderen Rahmen des Cockpits aus. B) Schrauben Sie durch die Stützarmhalterungen und 
befestigen Sie sie locker mit M10-Schrauben und Vierkantmuttern. Tipp: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben noch nicht vollständig fest.
02 – A) Richten Sie den zweiten Satz Stützarmhalterungen wie oben gezeigt am vorderen Rahmen des Cockpits aus. B) Schrauben Sie durch die Stützarmhalterungen 
und befestigen Sie sie locker mit M10-Schrauben und Vierkantmuttern. Tipp: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben noch nicht vollständig fest.
03 – A) Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stützarmhalterungen ungefähr die gleiche Höhe haben. Stecken Sie die Rohrenden des Stützarms in die Halterungen. B) Wenn Sie mit 
der ungefähren Höhe zufrieden sind, ziehen Sie die Schrauben an den Stützarmhalterungen fest. Tipp: Wenn die Rohrenden nicht passen, lösen Sie die Schrauben an 
den Stützarmhalterungen gleichmäßig.
04 – A) Richten Sie die Montagelöcher der VESA-Platte mit den Einsätzen der VESA-Halterung aus. B) Schrauben Sie sie in die Einsätze und befestigen Sie sie mit M8-
Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben. Tipp: Wenn der Monitor Montagelöcher von 75 x 75 mm oder 100 x 100 mm hat, montieren Sie die VESA-Platte an der Rückseite des 
Monitors, bevor Sie die VESA-Halterung anbringen.
05 – Wählen Sie die Montagehöhe und schrauben Sie M8-Schrauben in die Einsätze am Stützarm. Lassen Sie zur einfacheren Montage etwa 10 mm des Gewindes frei. 
Tipp: Schrauben Sie die Schrauben nicht ganz hinein.
06 – Befestigen Sie die VESA-Plattenbaugruppe an den Montagelöchern auf der Rückseite des Monitors. Richten Sie die VESA-Platte und die Monitorbaugruppe mit den 
Schrauben am Stützarm aus. Hängen Sie die Baugruppe in die VESA-Montageschlitze ein. Tipp: Einfacher mit zwei Personen.
07 – Nehmen Sie kleinere Anpassungen vor, um den Monitor waagerecht auszurichten. Ziehen Sie dann die oben angegebenen Schrauben fest, um den Monitor an 
seinem Platz zu befestigen.
08 – Lösen oder entfernen Sie die oben angegebenen Schrauben und ändern Sie die Höhe, den Winkel und die Position der Direktmonitorhalterung in die gewünschte 
Position. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben wieder fest oder setzen Sie sie wieder ein, um sie zu fixieren.
09 – A) Durch Anpassen der Höhe der linken oder rechten Stützarmhalterung können Sie den Monitor leichter nivellieren. B) Eine zusätzliche Höhenanpassung ist durch 
Anpassen der Höhe der Stützarmhalterungen möglich.

WARNUNG
• Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da Ihr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschädigt werden kann.
• Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, sehen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com
• Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfügen.
• Vermeiden Sie das Überdrehen der Schraubengewinde.
• Hängen Sie keine zusätzlichen Lasten an die direkte Monitorhalterung.
• Gehen Sie bei Anpassungen bei montierter Elektronik vorsichtig vor.
• Die Montage des Monitors erfolgt auf eigenes Risiko. Next Level Racing ist weder verantwortlich noch haftbar für Kosten, Schäden, Verletzungen oder Verluste 
an persönlichem Eigentum. Durch die Montage des Monitors erklären Sie sich außerdem damit einverstanden, Next Level Racing von jeglicher Haftung für 
Verletzungen, Schäden oder Verluste freizustellen, die Sie erleiden könnten, unabhängig davon, wie diese verursacht wurden.



16

support@nextlevelracing.com

IT

Manuale di istruzioni per il montaggio 2.0 diretto del monitor F-GT Pro

Sappiamo che non vedi l’ora di iniziare a gareggiare! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai al successo 
seguendo il libretto di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente il tuo prodotto.

CONTROLLI PRE-GARA

AVVERTIMENTO
• Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo può danneggiare il telaio.
• Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto, consulta il video di installazione o contattaci all’indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com
• Non forzare le parti insieme.
• Evitare di incrociare i bulloni.
• Non appendere carichi aggiuntivi al supporto Direct Monitor Mount.
• Prestare attenzione quando si effettuano regolazioni mentre i componenti elettronici sono montati.
• Montare il monitor a proprio rischio. Next Level Racing non è responsabile per alcun costo, danno, lesione o perdita di proprietà personali. Montando il monitor, 
accetti inoltre di esonerare Next Level Racing da qualsiasi responsabilità per lesioni, danni o perdite che potresti subire indipendentemente da come siano causati.

Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro cordiale team all’indirizzo: support@nextlevelracing.com

ATTENZIONE PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO

Parti di piccole dimensioni non adatte ai bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni o a persone che hanno la tendenza a mettersi in bocca oggetti non commestibili.

INIZIO – Fare riferimento alle immagini.
01 – A) Allineare il primo set di staffe del braccio di supporto sul telaio anteriore della cabina di guida come mostrato sopra. B) Avvitare le staffe del braccio di supporto e 
fissarle in modo lasco utilizzando bulloni M10 e dadi quadrati. Suggerimento: non serrare ancora completamente i bulloni.
02 – A) Allineare il secondo set di staffe del braccio di supporto sul telaio anteriore della cabina di guida come mostrato sopra. B) Avvitare le staffe del braccio di 
supporto e fissarle in modo lasco utilizzando bulloni M10 e dadi quadrati. Suggerimento: non serrare ancora completamente i bulloni.
03 – A) Assicurarsi che le staffe del braccio di supporto siano più o meno alla stessa altezza. Inserire le estremità del tubo del braccio di supporto nelle staffe. B) Quando 
si è soddisfatti dell’altezza approssimativa, serrare i bulloni sulle staffe del braccio di supporto. Suggerimento: allentare uniformemente i bulloni sulle staffe del braccio di 
supporto se le estremità del tubo non si adattano.
04 – A) Allineare i fori di montaggio sulla piastra VESA con gli inserti sul supporto VESA. B) Avvitare negli inserti e fissare con bulloni e rondelle M8. Suggerimento: se il 
monitor ha fori di montaggio da 75x75 mm o 100x100 mm, montare la piastra VESA sul retro del monitor prima di collegare il supporto VESA.
05 – Selezionare l’altezza di montaggio e avvitare i bulloni M8 negli inserti sul braccio di supporto. Lasciare circa 10 mm di filettatura esposta per facilitare il montaggio. 
Suggerimento: non avvitare completamente i bulloni.
06 – Fissare il gruppo piastra VESA ai fori di montaggio sul retro del monitor. Allineare la piastra VESA e il gruppo monitor con i bulloni sul braccio di supporto. 
Agganciare il gruppo attraverso gli slot di montaggio VESA. Suggerimento: più semplice con due persone.
07 – Effettuare piccole regolazioni per livellare il monitor. Quindi stringere i bulloni indicati sopra per fissare il monitor in posizione.
08 – Allentare o rimuovere i bulloni indicati sopra e modificare il Direct Monitor Mount Assembly all’altezza, all’angolazione e alla posizione desiderate. Riavvitare o 
reinstallare i bulloni per bloccarli in posizione.
09 – A) La regolazione dell’altezza delle staffe del braccio di supporto sinistro o destro aiuterà a livellare il monitor. B) È possibile ottenere un’ulteriore regolazione 
dell’altezza regolando l’altezza delle staffe del braccio di supporto.

AVVERTIMENTO
• Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo può danneggiare il telaio.
• Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto, consulta il video di installazione o contattaci all’indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com
• Non forzare le parti insieme.
• Evitare di incrociare i bulloni.
• Non appendere carichi aggiuntivi al supporto Direct Monitor Mount.
• Prestare attenzione quando si effettuano regolazioni mentre i componenti elettronici sono montati.
• Montare il monitor a proprio rischio. Next Level Racing non è responsabile per alcun costo, danno, lesione o perdita di proprietà personali. Montando il monitor, 
accetti inoltre di esonerare Next Level Racing da qualsiasi responsabilità per lesioni, danni o perdite che potresti subire indipendentemente da come siano causati.



17

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

JP

F-GT Pro ダイレクトモニターマウント 取扱説明書 2.0
レースを始めたくてうずうずしていることはわかっています。時間をかけてこのガイドの指示に従って製品を組み立ててください。説明書に従って製品を完全に最適化することで、
成功への道が開けます。

レース前チェック

警告
• 締めすぎるとフレームが損傷する恐れがあるため、組み立てには電動工具を使用しないでください。
• さらにサポートが必要な場合は、インストールビデオを参照するか、support@nextlevelracing.com までお問い合わせください。
• 部品を無理に押し付けないでください。
• ボルトのねじ山が交差しないようにしてください。
• ダイレクトモニターマウントに追加の荷物を掛けないでください。
• 電子機器を取り付けた状態で調整を行う場合は注意してください。
• モニターの取り付けは自己責任で行ってください。Next Level Racing は、個人所有物に対するいかなる費用、損害、危害、損失についても責任を負いません。モニターを取り付
けることにより、原因を問わず、お客様が被る可能性のある傷害、危害、損失に対する責任を Next Level Racing から免除することに同意するものとします。

製品に関するサポートが必要な場合は、support@nextlevelracing.com までお問い合わせください。

警告 窒息の危険

小さな部品があるため、3 歳未満のお子様や、食べられないものを口に入れる癖のある方には適していません。

開始 – 画像を参照してください。
01 – A) 上図のように、コックピットのフロント フレームに最初のサポート アーム ブラケット セットを合わせます。B) サポート アーム ブラケットにボルトを通し、M10 ボルトと四角ナ
ットを使用して緩く固定します。ヒント: ボルトはまだ完全に締めないでください。
02 – A) 上図のように、コックピットのフロント フレームに 2 番目のサポート アーム ブラケット セットを配置します。B) サポート アーム ブラケットにボルトを通し、M10 ボルトと四角
ナットを使用して緩く固定します。ヒント: ボルトはまだ完全に締めないでください。
03 – A) サポート アーム ブラケットの高さがほぼ同じであることを確認します。サポート アームのチューブの端をブラケットに挿入します。B) おおよその高さに問題がなければ、サ
ポート アーム ブラケットのボルトを締めます。ヒント: チューブの端が合わない場合は、サポート アーム ブラケットのボルトを均等に緩めます。
04 – A) VESA プレートの取り付け穴を VESA マウントのインサートに合わせます。B) インサートにボルトで通し、M8 ボルトとワッシャーを使用して固定します。ヒント: モニターに 
75 x 75 mm または 100 x 100 mm の取り付け穴がある場合は、VESA マウントを取り付ける前に、VESA プレートをモニターの背面に取り付けます。
05 – 取り付け高さを選択し、M8 ボルトをサポート アームのインサートにねじ込みます。取り付けを容易にするために、約 10 mm の露出したねじ山を残します。ヒント: ボルトを完
全に締め付けないでください。
06 – VESA プレート アセンブリをモニター背面の取り付け穴に固定します。VESA プレートとモニター アセンブリをサポート アームのボルトに合わせます。アセンブリを VESA マウ
ント スロットに引っ掛けます。ヒント: 2 人で作業すると簡単です。
07 – モニターを水平にするために微調整を行います。次に、上記のボルトを締めてモニターを固定します。
08 – 上記のボルトを緩めるか取り外し、ダイレクト モニター マウント アセンブリを希望の高さ、角度、位置に変更します。ボルトを締め直すか再度取り付けて、所定の位置に固定
します。
09 – A) 左または右のサポート アーム ブラケットの高さを調整すると、モニターの水平調整に役立ちます。B) サポート アーム ブラケットの高さを調整することで、さらに高さを調
整できます。

警告
• 締めすぎるとフレームが損傷する恐れがあるため、組み立てには電動工具を使用しないでください。
• さらにサポートが必要な場合は、インストールビデオを参照するか、support@nextlevelracing.com までお問い合わせください。
• 部品を無理に押し付けないでください。
• ボルトのねじ山が交差しないようにしてください。
• ダイレクトモニターマウントに追加の荷物を掛けないでください。
• 電子機器を取り付けた状態で調整を行う場合は注意してください。
• モニターの取り付けは自己責任で行ってください。Next Level Racing は、個人所有物に対するいかなる費用、損害、危害、損失についても責任を負いません。モニターを取り付
けることにより、原因を問わず、お客様が被る可能性のある傷害、危害、損失に対する責任を Next Level Racing から免除することに同意するものとします。



18

support@nextlevelracing.com

NL

F-GT Pro Direct Monitor Mount 2.0 Gebruiksaanwijzing

We weten dat je staat te popelen om te beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd om de instructies te lezen en volg deze gids om je product te monteren. Je zult jezelf op 
succes voorbereiden door het instructieboekje te volgen om je product volledig te optimaliseren.

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

WAARSCHUWING
• Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, want te vast aandraaien kan het frame beschadigen.
• Als u verdere ondersteuning nodig hebt, raadpleeg dan de installatievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com
• Forceer de onderdelen niet in elkaar.
• Vermijd het kruislings vastdraaien van bouten.
• Hang geen extra lasten aan de Direct Monitor Mount.
• Wees voorzichtig bij het maken van aanpassingen terwijl de elektronica gemonteerd is.
• Monteer de monitor op eigen risico. Next Level Racing is niet verantwoordelijk of aansprakelijk voor kosten, schade, letsel of verlies aan persoonlijke 
eigendommen. Door de monitor te monteren, stemt u er ook mee in Next Level Racing te vrijwaren van elke aansprakelijkheid voor letsel, letsel of verlies dat u zou 
kunnen lijden, ongeacht hoe het is veroorzaakt.

Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft met uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vriendelijke team via: support@nextlevelracing.com

WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR

Kleine onderdelen zijn niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar en personen die de neiging hebben oneetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te stoppen.

START – Raadpleeg afbeeldingen.
01 – A) Lijn de eerste set steunarmbeugels uit op het voorste frame van de cockpit zoals hierboven afgebeeld. B) Schroef de steunarmbeugels erdoor en zet ze losjes 
vast met M10-bouten en vierkante moeren. Tip: draai de bouten nog niet helemaal vast.
02 – A) Lijn de tweede set steunarmbeugels uit op het voorste frame van de cockpit zoals hierboven afgebeeld. B) Schroef de steunarmbeugels erdoor en zet ze losjes 
vast met M10-bouten en vierkante moeren. Tip: draai de bouten nog niet helemaal vast.
03 – A) Zorg ervoor dat de steunarmbeugels ongeveer dezelfde hoogte hebben. Plaats de buisuiteinden van de steunarm in de beugels. B) Wanneer u tevreden bent 
met de geschatte hoogte, draait u de bouten op de steunarmbeugels vast. Tip: Draai de bouten op de steunarmbeugels gelijkmatig los als de buisuiteinden niet passen.
04 – A) Lijn de bevestigingsgaten op de VESA-plaat uit met de inzetstukken op de VESA-houder. B) Schroef door de inzetstukken en bevestig met M8-bouten en 
ringen. Tip: Als de monitor 75x75mm of 100x100mm bevestigingsgaten heeft, monteer dan de VESA-plaat aan de achterkant van de monitor voordat u de VESA-houder 
bevestigt.
05 – Selecteer de montagehoogte en schroef M8-bouten in de inzetstukken op de steunarm. Laat ongeveer 10 mm van de draad zichtbaar voor eenvoudige montage. 
Tip: Draai de bouten niet helemaal vast.
06 – Bevestig de VESA-plaatmontage aan de montagegaten aan de achterkant van de monitor. Lijn de VESA-plaat en de monitormontage uit met de bouten op de 
steunarm. Haak de montage door de VESA-montagesleuven. Tip: Makkelijker met twee personen.
07 – Maak kleine aanpassingen om de monitor waterpas te zetten. Draai vervolgens de hierboven aangegeven bouten vast om de monitor op zijn plaats te bevestigen.
08 – Draai de hierboven aangegeven bouten los of verwijder ze en verander de Direct Monitor Mount Assembly naar de gewenste hoogte, hoek en positie. Draai de 
bouten weer vast of installeer ze opnieuw om ze op hun plaats te vergrendelen.
09 – A) Het aanpassen van de hoogte van de linker- of rechtersteunarmbeugels helpt bij het waterpas zetten van de monitor. B) Extra hoogteaanpassing kan worden 
bereikt door de hoogte van de steunarmbeugels aan te passen.

WAARSCHUWING
• Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, want te vast aandraaien kan het frame beschadigen.
• Als u verdere ondersteuning nodig hebt, raadpleeg dan de installatievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com
• Forceer de onderdelen niet in elkaar.
• Vermijd het kruislings vastdraaien van bouten.
• Hang geen extra lasten aan de Direct Monitor Mount.
• Wees voorzichtig bij het maken van aanpassingen terwijl de elektronica gemonteerd is.
• Monteer de monitor op eigen risico. Next Level Racing is niet verantwoordelijk of aansprakelijk voor kosten, schade, letsel of verlies aan persoonlijke 
eigendommen. Door de monitor te monteren, stemt u er ook mee in Next Level Racing te vrijwaren van elke aansprakelijkheid voor letsel, letsel of verlies dat u zou 
kunnen lijden, ongeacht hoe het is veroorzaakt.



19

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

PL

Instrukcja montażu monitora F-GT Pro Direct 2.0

Wiemy, że nie możesz się doczekać, aby zacząć ścigać się! Poświęć trochę czasu na instrukcje i postępuj zgodnie z tym przewodnikiem, aby złożyć swój produkt. 
Przygotujesz się na sukces, postępując zgodnie z instrukcją, aby w pełni zoptymalizować swój produkt.

KONTROLE PRZED WYŚCIGIEM

OSTRZEŻENIE
• Prosimy nie używać elektronarzędzi do montażu, gdyż zbytnie dokręcenie może uszkodzić ramę.
• Jeśli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy, obejrzyj film instruktażowy dotyczący instalacji lub skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com
• Nie łącz ze sobą części na siłę.
• Unikaj krzyżowego gwintowania śrub.
• Nie należy wieszać dodatkowych obciążeń na uchwycie Direct Monitor Mount.
• Należy zachować ostrożność podczas dokonywania regulacji przy zamontowanej elektronice.
• Montujesz monitor na własne ryzyko. Next Level Racing nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek koszty, szkody, obrażenia lub straty w mieniu osobistym. 
Montując monitor, zgadzasz się również zwolnić Next Level Racing z wszelkiej odpowiedzialności za obrażenia, szkody lub straty, których możesz doznać, 
niezależnie od tego, w jaki sposób zostały spowodowane.

Jeśli potrzebujesz wsparcia dotyczącego swojego produktu, skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym zespołem pod adresem: support@nextlevelracing.com

OSTRZEŻENIE RYZYKO ZADŁAWIENIA

Małe części nie powinny być spożywane przez dzieci poniżej 3 lat ani przez osoby mające tendencję do wkładania do ust niejadalnych przedmiotów.

START – Zapoznaj się z obrazkami.
01 – A) Wyrównaj pierwszy zestaw wsporników ramienia podporowego z przednią ramą kokpitu, jak pokazano powyżej. B) Przykręć wsporniki ramienia podporowego i 
luźno zabezpiecz za pomocą śrub M10 i nakrętek kwadratowych. Wskazówka: Nie dokręcaj jeszcze całkowicie śrub.
02 – A) Wyrównaj drugi zestaw wsporników ramienia podporowego z przednią ramą kokpitu, jak pokazano powyżej. B) Przykręć wsporniki ramienia podporowego i luźno 
zabezpiecz za pomocą śrub M10 i nakrętek kwadratowych. Wskazówka: Nie dokręcaj jeszcze śrub do końca.
03 – A) Upewnij się, że wsporniki ramienia podporowego mają mniej więcej taką samą wysokość. Włóż końce rurek ramienia podporowego do wsporników. B) Gdy 
będziesz zadowolony z przybliżonej wysokości, dokręć śruby na wspornikach ramienia podporowego. Wskazówka: Równomiernie poluzuj śruby na wspornikach ramienia 
podporowego, jeśli końce rurek nie pasują.
04 – A) Wyrównaj otwory montażowe na płycie VESA z wkładkami na uchwycie VESA. B) Wkręć śruby w wkłady i zabezpiecz za pomocą śrub M8 i podkładek. 
Wskazówka: Jeśli monitor ma otwory montażowe 75x75mm lub 100x100mm, zamontuj płytę VESA z tyłu monitora przed przymocowaniem uchwytu VESA.
05 – Wybierz wysokość montażu i wkręć śruby M8 do wkładek na ramieniu podporowym. Pozostaw około 10 mm odsłoniętego gwintu, aby ułatwić montaż. Wskazówka: 
Nie wkręcaj śrub do końca.
06 – Zabezpiecz montaż płyty VESA w otworach montażowych z tyłu monitora. Wyrównaj płytę VESA i montaż monitora ze śrubami na ramieniu podporowym. Zaczep 
montaż przez otwory montażowe VESA. Wskazówka: Łatwiej z dwiema osobami.
07 – Wykonaj drobne regulacje, aby wypoziomować monitor. Następnie dokręć śruby wskazane powyżej, aby zabezpieczyć monitor na miejscu.
08 – Odkręć lub usuń śruby wskazane powyżej i zmień Direct Monitor Mount Assembly na żądaną wysokość, kąt i pozycję. Dokręć lub zainstaluj ponownie śruby, aby 
zablokować je na miejscu.
09 – A) Regulacja wysokości lewego lub prawego wspornika ramienia podporowego pomoże w wypoziomowaniu monitora. B) Dodatkową regulację wysokości można 
uzyskać, regulując wysokość wsporników ramienia podporowego.

OSTRZEŻENIE
• Prosimy nie używać elektronarzędzi do montażu, gdyż zbytnie dokręcenie może uszkodzić ramę.
• Jeśli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy, obejrzyj film instruktażowy dotyczący instalacji lub skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com
• Nie łącz ze sobą części na siłę.
• Unikaj krzyżowego gwintowania śrub.
• Nie należy wieszać dodatkowych obciążeń na uchwycie Direct Monitor Mount.
• Należy zachować ostrożność podczas dokonywania regulacji przy zamontowanej elektronice.
• Montujesz monitor na własne ryzyko. Next Level Racing nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek koszty, szkody, obrażenia lub straty w mieniu osobistym. 
Montując monitor, zgadzasz się również zwolnić Next Level Racing z wszelkiej odpowiedzialności za obrażenia, szkody lub straty, których możesz doznać, 
niezależnie od tego, w jaki sposób zostały spowodowane.



20

support@nextlevelracing.com

PT

Manual de instruções do suporte 2.0 direto para monitor F-GT Pro

Sabemos que você está ansioso para começar a correr! Leve o seu tempo com as instruções e siga este guia para montar seu produto. Você estará se preparando para 
o sucesso seguindo o livreto de instruções para otimizar totalmente seu produto.

VERIFICAÇÕES PRÉ-CORRIDA

AVISO
• Não utilize ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois apertar demais pode danificar a estrutura.
• Se precisar de mais suporte, consulte o vídeo de instalação ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com
• Não force as peças uma na outra.
• Evite parafusos com rosca cruzada.
• Não pendure cargas adicionais no Direct Monitor Mount.
• Tenha cuidado ao fazer ajustes enquanto os componentes eletrônicos estiverem montados.
• Monte o monitor por sua conta e risco. A Next Level Racing não é responsável nem responsável por qualquer custo, dano, prejuízo ou perda de propriedade 
pessoal. Ao montar o monitor, você também concorda em isentar a Next Level Racing de qualquer responsabilidade por ferimentos, danos ou perdas que você 
possa sofrer, independentemente de como sejam causados.

Se precisar de suporte com seu produto, entre em contato com nossa equipe amigável em: support@nextlevelracing.com

AVISO RISCO DE ASFIXIA

Peças pequenas não são indicadas para crianças menores de 3 anos ou pessoas que tenham tendência a colocar objetos não comestíveis na boca.

INÍCIO – Consulte as imagens.
01 – A) Alinhe o primeiro conjunto de suportes do braço de suporte na estrutura frontal do cockpit, conforme mostrado acima. B) Parafuse os suportes do braço de 
suporte e prenda-os frouxamente usando parafusos M10 e porcas quadradas. Dica: Não aperte totalmente os parafusos ainda.
02 – A) Alinhe o segundo conjunto de suportes do braço de suporte na estrutura frontal do cockpit, conforme mostrado acima. B) Parafuse os suportes do braço de 
suporte e prenda-os frouxamente usando parafusos M10 e porcas quadradas. Dica: Não aperte totalmente os parafusos ainda.
03 – A) Certifique-se de que os suportes do braço de suporte estejam aproximadamente na mesma altura. Insira as extremidades do tubo do braço de suporte nos 
suportes. B) Quando estiver satisfeito com a altura aproximada, aperte os parafusos nos suportes do braço de suporte. Dica: afrouxe uniformemente os parafusos nos 
suportes do braço de suporte se as extremidades do tubo não se encaixarem.
04 – A) Alinhe os furos de montagem na Placa VESA com as inserções no Suporte VESA. B) Parafuse nas inserções e prenda usando Parafusos e Arruelas M8. Dica: Se o 
monitor tiver furos de montagem de 75x75mm ou 100x100mm, monte a Placa VESA na parte traseira do monitor antes de prender o Suporte VESA.
05 – Selecione a altura de montagem e parafuse os parafusos M8 nas inserções do braço de suporte. Deixe aproximadamente 10 mm de rosca exposta para facilitar a 
montagem. Dica: Não parafuse os parafusos até o fim.
06 – Fixe o conjunto da placa VESA aos furos de montagem na parte traseira do monitor. Alinhe a placa VESA e o conjunto do monitor com parafusos no braço de 
suporte. Enganche o conjunto através dos slots de montagem VESA. Dica: Mais fácil com duas pessoas.
07 – Faça pequenos ajustes para nivelar o monitor. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos indicados acima para fixar o monitor no lugar.
08 – Afrouxe ou remova os Parafusos indicados acima e altere o Conjunto de Montagem Direta do Monitor para a Altura, Ângulo e Posição desejados. Reaperte ou 
reinstale os Parafusos para travar no lugar.
09 – A) Ajustar a altura dos suportes do braço de suporte esquerdo ou direito ajudará no nivelamento do monitor. B) Ajustes adicionais de altura podem ser obtidos 
ajustando a altura dos suportes do braço de suporte.

AVISO
• Não utilize ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois apertar demais pode danificar a estrutura.
• Se precisar de mais suporte, consulte o vídeo de instalação ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com
• Não force as peças uma na outra.
• Evite parafusos com rosca cruzada.
• Não pendure cargas adicionais no Direct Monitor Mount.
• Tenha cuidado ao fazer ajustes enquanto os componentes eletrônicos estiverem montados.
• Monte o monitor por sua conta e risco. A Next Level Racing não é responsável nem responsável por qualquer custo, dano, prejuízo ou perda de propriedade 
pessoal. Ao montar o monitor, você também concorda em isentar a Next Level Racing de qualquer responsabilidade por ferimentos, danos ou perdas que você 
possa sofrer, independentemente de como sejam causados.



21

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

RU

Инструкция по монтажу прямого 2.0 крепления монитора F-GT Pro

Мы знаем, что вы горите желанием начать гонки! Не торопитесь с инструкциями и следуйте этому руководству, чтобы собрать свой продукт. Вы настроите себя 
на успех, следуя инструкции по полной оптимизации вашего продукта.

ПРОВЕРКИ ПЕРЕД ГОНКОЙ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
• Пожалуйста, не используйте электроинструменты для сборки, так как чрезмерное затягивание может повредить раму.
• Если вам нужна дополнительная поддержка, посмотрите видео по установке или свяжитесь с нами по адресу support@nextlevelracing.com
• Не прилагайте усилий при соединении деталей.
• Избегайте использования болтов с перекошенной резьбой.
• Не вешайте дополнительные грузы на крепление Direct Monitor.
• Будьте осторожны при выполнении регулировок, пока электроника установлена.
• Устанавливайте монитор на свой страх и риск. Next Level Racing не несет ответственности за любые расходы, ущерб, вред или потерю личного 
имущества. Устанавливая монитор, вы также соглашаетесь освободить Next Level Racing от любой ответственности за травмы, вред или потерю, которые 
вы можете понести, независимо от того, как они были вызваны.

Если вам требуется поддержка по вашему продукту, свяжитесь с нашей дружелюбной командой по адресу: support@nextlevelracing.com

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЕНИЯ

Мелкие детали не предназначены для детей младше 3 лет и лиц, склонных класть в рот несъедобные предметы.

НАЧАЛО – См. изображения.
01 – A) Выровняйте первый комплект кронштейнов опорного рычага на передней раме кабины, как показано выше. B) Протяните болты через кронштейны 
опорного рычага и свободно закрепите с помощью болтов M10 и квадратных гаек. Совет: пока не затягивайте болты полностью.
02 – A) Выровняйте второй комплект кронштейнов опорного рычага на передней раме кабины, как показано выше. B) Протяните болты через кронштейны 
опорного рычага и свободно закрепите с помощью болтов M10 и квадратных гаек. Совет: пока не затягивайте болты полностью.
03 – A) Убедитесь, что кронштейны опорного рычага примерно на одной высоте. Вставьте концы трубок опорного рычага в кронштейны. B) Когда 
приблизительная высота вас устроит, затяните болты на кронштейнах опорного рычага. Совет: равномерно ослабьте болты на кронштейнах опорного рычага, 
если концы трубок не подходят.
04 – A) Совместите монтажные отверстия на пластине VESA с вставками на креплении VESA. B) Вставьте болты во вставки и закрепите с помощью болтов M8 
и шайб. Совет: если у монитора есть монтажные отверстия 75x75 мм или 100x100 мм, закрепите пластину VESA на задней панели монитора перед установкой 
крепления VESA.
05 – Выберите высоту крепления и вкрутите болты M8 в вставки на опорном рычаге. Оставьте примерно 10 мм открытой резьбы для удобства монтажа. Совет: 
не вкручивайте болты до конца.
06 – Закрепите сборку пластины VESA в монтажных отверстиях на задней панели монитора. Совместите сборку пластины VESA и монитора с болтами на 
опорном кронштейне. Проденьте сборку через пазы крепления VESA. Совет: проще вдвоем.
07 – Выполните незначительные корректировки, чтобы выровнять монитор. Затем затяните болты, указанные выше, чтобы закрепить монитор на месте.
08 – Ослабьте или снимите болты, указанные выше, и измените сборку крепления прямого монитора на нужную вам высоту, угол и положение. Затяните или 
переустановите болты, чтобы зафиксировать на месте.
09 – A) Регулировка высоты левого или правого кронштейна опорного рычага поможет выровнять монитор. B) Дополнительная регулировка высоты может 
быть достигнута путем регулировки высоты кронштейнов опорного рычага.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
• Пожалуйста, не используйте электроинструменты для сборки, так как чрезмерное затягивание может повредить раму.
• Если вам нужна дополнительная поддержка, посмотрите видео по установке или свяжитесь с нами по адресу support@nextlevelracing.com
• Не прилагайте усилий при соединении деталей.
• Избегайте использования болтов с перекошенной резьбой.
• Не вешайте дополнительные грузы на крепление Direct Monitor.
• Будьте осторожны при выполнении регулировок, пока электроника установлена.
• Устанавливайте монитор на свой страх и риск. Next Level Racing не несет ответственности за любые расходы, ущерб, вред или потерю личного 
имущества. Устанавливая монитор, вы также соглашаетесь освободить Next Level Racing от любой ответственности за травмы, вред или потерю, которые 
вы можете понести, независимо от того, как они были вызваны.



22

support@nextlevelracing.com

TR

F-GT Pro Direct Monitör 2.0 Montajı Talimat Kılavuzu

Yarışmaya başlamak için can attığınızı biliyoruz! Talimatları okumak için zaman ayırın ve ürününüzü birleştirmek için bu kılavuzu izleyin. Ürününüzü tamamen optimize 
etmek için talimat kitapçığını izleyerek kendinizi başarıya hazırlayacaksınız.

YARIŞ ÖNCESİ KONTROLLER

UYARI
• Montaj sırasında elektrikli aletler kullanmayınız, aşırı sıkma çerçeveye zarar verebilir.
• Daha fazla desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa, kurulum videosuna bakın veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletişime geçin.
• Parçaları birbirine zorlamayın.
• Cıvataların çapraz diş açmasından kaçının.
• Direkt Monitör Montajına ilave yükler asmayın.
• Elektronik aksamlar monte edilmiş haldeyken ayarlama yaparken dikkatli olunmalıdır.
• Monitörü kendi riskinizle monte edin. Next Level Racing, kişisel mülke gelebilecek herhangi bir maliyet, hasar, zarar veya kayıptan sorumlu veya yükümlü değildir. 
Monitörü monte ederek, Next Level Racing’i, nasıl meydana gelirse gelsin, yaşayabileceğiniz herhangi bir yaralanma, zarar veya kayıptan doğan yükümlülükten 
muaf tutmayı da kabul edersiniz.

Ürününüzle ilgili herhangi bir desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa lütfen support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden güler yüzlü ekibimizle iletişime geçin.

UYARI BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ

Küçük parçalar 3 yaş altı çocuklar ve ağızlarına yenmesi mümkün olmayan cisimler götürme eğilimi olan kişiler için uygun değildir.

BAŞLAT – Resimlere bakın.
01 – A) Yukarıda gösterildiği gibi kokpitin ön şasisine ilk Destek Kolu Braketleri Setini hizalayın. B) Destek Kolu Braketleri arasından cıvatalayın ve M10 Cıvatalar ve Kare 
Somunlar kullanarak gevşek bir şekilde sabitleyin. İpucu: Cıvataları henüz tam olarak sıkmayın.
02 – A) İkinci Destek Kolu Braket Setini yukarıda gösterildiği gibi kokpitin ön çerçevesine hizalayın. B) Destek Kolu Braketlerinden cıvatalayın ve M10 Cıvatalar ve Kare 
Somunlar kullanarak gevşek bir şekilde sabitleyin. İpucu: Cıvataları henüz tam olarak sıkmayın.
03 – A) Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yaklaşık olarak aynı yükseklikte olduğundan emin olun. Destek Kolunun boru uçlarını Braketlere yerleştirin. B) Yaklaşık yükseklikten 
memnun kaldığınızda, Destek Kolu Braketlerindeki Cıvataları sıkın. İpucu: Boru uçları uymuyorsa Destek Kolu Braketlerindeki Cıvataları eşit şekilde gevşetin.
04 – A) VESA Plakası üzerindeki montaj deliklerini VESA Montajı üzerindeki ek parçalarla hizalayın. B) Ek parçaların içine cıvatalayın ve M8 Cıvataları ve Rondelaları 
kullanarak sabitleyin. İpucu: Monitörde 75x75 mm veya 100x100 mm montaj delikleri varsa, VESA Montajını takmadan önce VESA Plakasını monitörün arkasına monte 
edin.
05 – Montaj yüksekliğini seçin ve M8 Cıvataları Destek Kolundaki ek parçalara vidalayın. Montaj kolaylığı için yaklaşık 10 mm açıkta diş bırakın. İpucu: Cıvataları tamamen 
vidalamayın.
06 – VESA Plaka Tertibatını monitörün arkasındaki montaj deliklerine sabitleyin. VESA Plakasını ve Monitör Tertibatını Destek Kolundaki cıvatalarla hizalayın. Tertibatı 
VESA Montaj yuvalarından geçirin. İpucu: İki kişiyle daha kolay.
07 – Monitörü düzeltmek için küçük ayarlamalar yapın. Daha sonra monitörü yerinde sabitlemek için yukarıda belirtilen Cıvataları sıkın.
08 – Yukarıda belirtilen Cıvataları gevşetin veya çıkarın ve Doğrudan Monitör Montaj Tertibatını istediğiniz Yüksekliğe, Açıya ve Pozisyona değiştirin. Cıvataları tekrar sıkın 
veya yeniden takarak yerine sabitleyin.
09 – A) Sol veya Sağ Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yüksekliğini ayarlamak monitör seviyelendirmesine yardımcı olacaktır. B) Destek Kolu Braketlerinin yüksekliğini ayarlayarak 
ek yükseklik ayarı elde edilebilir.

UYARI
• Montaj sırasında elektrikli aletler kullanmayınız, aşırı sıkma çerçeveye zarar verebilir.
• Daha fazla desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa, kurulum videosuna bakın veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletişime geçin.
• Parçaları birbirine zorlamayın.
• Cıvataların çapraz diş açmasından kaçının.
• Direkt Monitör Montajına ilave yükler asmayın.
• Elektronik aksamlar monte edilmiş haldeyken ayarlama yaparken dikkatli olunmalıdır.
• Monitörü kendi riskinizle monte edin. Next Level Racing, kişisel mülke gelebilecek herhangi bir maliyet, hasar, zarar veya kayıptan sorumlu veya yükümlü değildir. 
Monitörü monte ederek, Next Level Racing’i, nasıl meydana gelirse gelsin, yaşayabileceğiniz herhangi bir yaralanma, zarar veya kayıptan doğan yükümlülükten 
muaf tutmayı da kabul edersiniz.



23

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

NOTES



24

support@nextlevelracing.com

support@nextlevelracing.com


